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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this 15th day of September 2025, I filed the forgoing Order of 

Admission through the OSI's e-filing system, which caused the parties to be served by electronic 

means, as more fully reflected on the eService recipients list for this case. 

William Ritchie, M.D., Chairman 
PCF Advisory Board 
ritchiewl@nmortho.net 

Mr. Ray M. Vargas II, Member 
PCF Advisory Board 
ray@vargaslawfirmabg.com 

Mike Dekleva, Member 
PCF Advisory Board 
mdekleva@phs.org 

Adam Douma 
Integrion 
adamd@integriongroup.com 

Vincent Ward, Attorney 
PCF Advisory Board 
vincent@wardlawnm.com 

Andrea Maloney 
NMNPC 
Drea7 63 5@gmail.com 

Debbie Luera, Director of Operations 

Integrion 

debbiel@integriongroup.com 

Alice T. Kane, Superintendent 
NM Office of Superintendent of Insurance 
Alice.Kane@osi.mn. gov 

Timothy Vigil, Deputy Superintendent 
NM Office of Superintendent of Insurance 
Timothy.Vigil@osi.nm.gov 
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Kathleen J. Love, Vice Chair 
PCP Advisory Board 
kathy@mcginnlaw.com 

Troy Clark, Member 
PCP Advisory 
Board 
tclark@nmhsc.com 

Nick Autio, Member 
PCP Advisory Board 
nautio@nmms.org 

Chris DeWald 
Integrion 
chrisd@integriongroup.com 

Jennifer Fetherolf 

Integrion 

j enniferf@integriongroup.com 

Roman Martinez 
PCF Advisory Board 
Roman ml@icloud.com 



Stephen Thies, General Counsel 
NM OSI Office of General Counsel 
Stephen.Thies@osi.nm.gov 

Christian Meyers, Chief Actuary 

Office of Superintendent of Insurance 

christian.meyers@osi.nm.gov 

Melissa Robertson, Property and Casualty Bureau Chief 

NM OSI Property and Casualty Bureau 

melissa.robertson@osi.nm.gov 

Placido Gonzales, Associate General Counsel 

NM OSI Office of General Counsel 

placido.gonzales@osi.nm.gov 

David Black, Attorney 
NM OSI Office of General Counsel 
david.black@osi.mn.gov 
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Patricia Salazar, Paralegal 
NM OSI Office of General Counsel 




